

PRIVACY & COOKIES POLICY

"www.eagle-wm.ch"

Last Revision: 15 August 2023

Art. 1.1 General: By entering our website and accessing our website you agree to be bound by the <u>Privacy & Cookies Policy</u> and other legal documentation encompassing this website and Eagle Wealth Management Ltd.. We advise you to carefully go through these and if you do not agree to these, we kindly ask you to leave our website. Referring to "EWM", "our", "us", "we", we imply Eagle Wealth Management Ltd.. Referring to "you" or "your", we imply the person the person accessing the online website and services of such.

Art. 1.2 Website: This website "www.eagle-wm.ch" is maintained and managed by Eagle Wealth Management Ltd., which is registered and domiciled at Weinplatz 10, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland.

<u>Art. 1.3 Website Access</u>: Eagle Wealth Management Ltd. can and may suspend, alter, halt, remove, or discontinue this website "<u>www.eagle-wm.ch</u>" and the services thereof at any given time for any given period.

<u>Art. 1.4 Governance:</u> The applicable Swiss laws & treaties and International Intellectual Property laws & treaties governs and regulates the conditions of the <u>Privacy & Cookies Policy</u> and other legal information & documentation surrounding the website "<u>www.eagle-wm.ch</u>" and Eagle Wealth Management Ltd..

Art. 1.5 Amending Legal Information: All legal information and documentation surrounding the <u>Privacy & Cookies Policy</u> and other legal documentation surrounding the website "<u>www.eagle-wm.ch</u>" and Eagle Wealth Management Ltd., may be amended at any time. All legal information and documentation are effective from the time that it has been amended.

Art. 1.6 Intellectual Property: Unless stipulated otherwise by the applicable governing laws and treaties, all specified written content on this website is the property of Eagle Wealth Management Ltd.. You may not distribute, duplicate, copy, publish, fabricate, procure, produce, modify, exploit, or generate tangible & intangible work and content without the consent of Eagle Wealth Management Ltd., unless Eagle Wealth Management Ltd., expressly permits the permission to do so.

Art. 1.7 Liability: In accordance within the scope of the applicable Swiss laws & treaties and International Intellectual Property laws & treaties, Eagle Wealth Management Ltd. does not carry, accept, nor assume liability for any user damage or user loss within direct or indirect usage of this website "www.eagle-wm.ch".

<u>Art. 1.8 External Websites:</u> The website "<u>www.eagle-wm.ch</u>" could have links to external websites. It is highly advisable that you control your accessing and usage of these external websites as we do not carry, accept, nor assume liability for external websites in any form whatsoever. External websites do not apply to the <u>Privacy & Cookies Policy</u> or other legal information encompassing this website "<u>www.eagle-wm.ch</u>" and Eagle Wealth Management Ltd.

Art. 1.9 Contact: To take up contact with Eagle Wealth Management Ltd., please send an email to info@eagle-wm.ch

Art. 2.1 Website Cookies: The website "www.eagle-wm.ch" utilizes a total of two (2) cookies on our website; two (2) necessary cookies named "cookieyes-consent" & "elementor". We do not use Functional, Analytic, Performance, or Advertisement cookies.

Art. 2.2 Website Cookies Usage: Necessary cookies are required to enable basic features of this site. These cookies do not store any personally identifiable data. For more information such as storage, please refer to the blue cookie icon located on the bottom left of our website.

Art. 2.3 Website Cookies Acceptance: When accessing "<u>www.eagle-wm.ch</u>" a pop-up will be displayed so as to request your consent within the scope of these necessary cookies and, your consent towards the surrounding legal information & documentation. As a result, you provide us with your consent. As these are strictly necessary cookies, you may not provide us with your consent by leaving the website.

Art. 2.4 Website Cookies Control: You are able to remove, control, and view the usage these cookies in your utilised browser at any given time. Please refer to your support or help pages of your utilised browser.

Art. 3.1 Data Protection:

See "Data Protection" document available under "Legal & Regulation" on "www.eagle-wm.ch".

Art. 3.2 Data Collection and Analysis: No further data collection or analysis is conducted.

Eagle Wealth Management Ltd Haus Zum Schwert, Weinplatz 10, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland Tel: +41 43 888 7500 Fax: +41 43 888 7501 Email: info@eagle-wm.ch Website: www.eagle-wm.ch